1.20

The state

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 1702 Full Name MOTOKADO, Kichijiro (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 07276 Male - Pemale Age Aug. 1/1889 (Check) Former Address Box 40, Coombs, B.C. Date Evacuated 21/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Tashme, B.C. 90 E Warnick Turin alta Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife (TSUKIKURE) Kiku #07277 Name of Husband Name of Mother Deceased Name of Father Deceased Names of Children under 16 See Over Requested by _____ E.C.T. Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Logger

FILE No. 1702

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HO	ME ADDRESS	Box 40, Coo	ombe, B. C.	A THE CONTRACT OF STREET	
	GISTRATION NUMI		SEX. Male	AGF: 52	Too
	UPATION: LOES!	and the second	SEA	AGE: 25.	
part	(If any business or busine nership with anyone; if	esses carried on, stat partnership, give po	te where, under what name artner's name.)	and whether carried on	by yourself or i
EM	PLOYER:	Cameron Lake	logging Co., Coomb	e, Bi Ce	Annual Carlo
MA	RRIED?	Yos			
NA	ME OF WIFE OR H	USBAND:	Dh 6854		
AD	DRESS OF WIFE OF	R HUSBAND:	Box 40, Coombs, B	. 0.	
NA:	MES OF ANY LIVIN	NG CHILDREN:	Minoru (M) Noboru	(M) Isamu (M)	Hiroshi(W)
	Eiko (F) Tekash	i (M) Yoshike	(F) Hiyoshi(N)	A Transfer of Control of the pro-	
AD	DRESS OF CHILDRE	EN: Box 40,	, Coombs, B. C.		
AGI	E OF CHILDREN :	12, 11, 9,	7, 6, 4, 2, 1; yrs.		
AND ASSESSED.				THE STATE OF STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STRE	
STA	TEMENT OF ALL	REAL PROPE	RTY (Fach parcel must)	be mentioned and a	
	the facility was the state of the second		RTY (Each parcel must		
	LOCATION AND D	ESCRIPTION :	RTY (Each parcel must) The declarents; roperty, the concret	d family lives	in a 3 rooms
	LOCATION AND D	ESCRIPTION:	The declarents:	d family lives;	in a 3 rooms unknown to
	LOCATION AND D	himself on pr	The declarents; roperty, the comers; hich is paid by the	d family lives ; ip of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1.	LOCATION AND D shack, built by the declarent, at Goombs, B.	himself on protection with the rent on with the control of the con	The declarents;	d family lives	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1.	shack, built by the declarent, at Goombs, B. BUILDINGS AND	himself on protection with the rent on with the control of the con	The declarents, roperty, the concrets high is paid by the	d family lives on the last see above.	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1.	shack, built by the declarent, at Goombs, B. BUILDINGS AND	himself on protection with the rent on with the control of the con	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the	d family lives ; if of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1.	shack, built by the declarent, at Goombs, B. BUILDINGS AND	himself on protection with the rent on with the control of the con	The declarents, roperty, the concrets high is paid by the	d family lives ; if of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1. 2	the declarent, at Goombs, Ba BUILDINGS AND	himself on protection with the rest on with the control of the con	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the	d family lives ; if of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo	in a 3 rooms unknown to gging Co.
1. 2	the declarent, at Goombs, Ba BUILDINGS AND	himself on protection with the rent on w	The declarants roperty, the comers! high is paid by the	d family lives ; if of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo A (() () () () () () () () ()	unknown to gging Co.
1	the declarent, at Goombs, Ba BUILDINGS AND	himself on puthe rent on with the rent o	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the law of the	d family lives ; if of which is ; Cameron Lake Lo A (() () () () () () () () ()	unknown to gging Co.
1	the declarent, at Coeabs, B. BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	himself on puthe rent on with the rent o	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the law of the	d family lives of which is common take Lo	unknown to gging Co.
1	the declarent, at Coeabs, B. BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	himself on puthe rent on with the rent o	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the NVEMENTS - No.	d family lives of which is common take Lo	unknown to gging Co.
1	the declarent, at Coeabs, B. BUILDINGS AND INSURANCE (Give	himself on puthe rent on with the rent o	The declarants roperty, the concret high is paid by the NVEMENTS - No.	d family lives of which is common take Lo	unknown to gging Co.

7. S	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8. S	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mone
9. 11	F FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
STAT	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Coombs, B, C, 3 roomed shack- Declarent's roperty.
2. L	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None
3. P	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
4. 5	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5. S	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6. 11	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	The following goods have been left in the custody of Mr. Baker, Coombs, B.
	1 pedal Singer Sewing Machine, 2 trunks containing clothing and household effects 1 box and 1 can containing kitchen utensiles, crockery, etc.
2. H	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. Mone
3. GI	VE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
	None

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	OVE PROPERTY: None
	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION (
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	te if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARE 8 \$4.00 War Savings Certi	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout ficates In the pessession of his wife, at pre-
	None
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OF	R TRUSTS.
	None
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: \$25.00 t	o Mr. Yasui, Cumberland, B. C.
《沙兰》,"沙兰》,"沙兰","沙兰","沙兰","沙兰","沙兰","沙兰","沙兰","沙兰"	o Mr. Tateyama, Cumberland, B. C.
\$75.00 t	to Mr. Inouys, Duncan, B. C.
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
REVARKS None	
	n is true and complete and fully discloses all my property in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 20th day of	March 1942.
Gen Herry	(Signature) K Mutaleule
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

1702 & 6556 CALLET IN February 20, 1946. bro & Mrs. Kichijiro Milukabu. Mis Man OTHER & OTHER L B. C. Donr Sir & Medans Tour files with this office have been reviewed and it is shown that the personal and household effects, which were declared by you, were dispend to you in lay, 1942, The building, reported by Mr. Motekade, was,according to in-formation given to us, built on land owned by the Cameron Lake logging So. Lide, and so have been informed that this house was sold by Mr. Motekade to Mr. Dick Chart, payment being made to Mr. Motekade prior to his evacuation. The War Savings Certificates, declared by Mr. Motokado, did not the account of the Motokado has been credited with the sum of \$13.20 in payment of suger due him by the Canaron Lake Logging to, Ltd. In his declaration to the Castodian, Mr. Motokado reported the following personal debtes Mr. Macul, Cumberland, B. C. - \$25.00; Mr. Tatayana, Sumberland, B. C. - \$20,00; Hr. Incure, Duncer, B. C. - \$75.00. Although we have written about these at various times, no reply has been received from Mr. Motelande. In addition to the Habilities reported by Mr. Motelande, a claim of \$9.35 has been filed by Komure From, against Mrs. Motokado. We would appro-mints hearing from you in regard to these. If any of the claims reported by Mrs. Motokado have since been paid, please let us know. If the claim of Komure Brows is correct, please muthorize this office to settle this claim from your funds. We are unable to remit to Mrs. Motokado the funds standing to his greatit with this office wille these claims remain on your files. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Castedian, and in order that you may confirm this and inform us in regard to your debte, we enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Yours truly. Matheson. rotection Department. Baclosure

LIATURY SURVEY

Patruny 20, 1926.

For Electrica accordance

Box So, 87276

In this declaration, this am reported the following personal delicates

Torrerly regiding at Carterland, B. C. - \$29.00. The only person of this same a distant artifact for the care and the same a distant artifact for the care as that sattlement has been made. LABULTS fills to be. 2610.

Her. Totopies, Machinelland - Exp. Do. Thora il no one mand this comment lighted to one card inter, and no purpose mand volument lighted in higher lived at furthering. He see of this case filled a date spatiant induction. Therefore is in anymod that this claim but been falled.

He Tropy's Densen, U. C. - 975.00 The Tropy's Communication and Alexander Street Land of the Communication of the

The file of like Motetano, Pale 6556, wife of this man, reveals a claim of Days Technology of his days a claim declared on bound of Kamara Days. This claim has not been reformed to although the special or wife.

This tile lorge a so other cities.

This summery is cartified to be in accordance with information on file:

1 mar Las

February 20, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1702

February 20, 1946.

Res Kichijiro MOTOKADO Reg.No.07276

In his declaration to the Custodian, this man seported the following assets. His declaration was signed on March 20, 1942, the day before his evacuation.

A 3-room shack built on land not owned by him- according to letter of April 17, 1942, from P. S. Ross & Sons, this house, which was on land owned by the Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. was sold by MUTOKADO to a Mr. Dick Clark prior to his evacuation.

In the care of Mr. Baker, Coombs, B. C. one Singer sewing machine, 2 trunks of clothing and household effects, one box and one can containing kitchen utensils, crockery, etc. - A Gustodian Release on the file of Kiku MOTOKADO, File 6556, dated May 19, 1942, requests shipment of pieces 1 to 8, stored with Mr. Baker. As nothing further appears on file in regard to these, it is assumed that shipment was made.

Right \$4.00 War Saving Sertificates, in the possession of his wife - These did not come under the control of this office.

On June 19, 1944, the sum of \$13.20 was paid in to this account being wages due by the Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. These funds are still standing to the credit of Kichijiro MOTOKADO.

This file reveals no other property.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

4 markeson

February 20, 1946.

We wish to advise you that we have received \$13.20 from Messrs. P. S. Ross & Sons who are the liquidators of Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. This amount is stated to represent wages due to you from the Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd.

On looking at your file we find you were written to on the lat of May, 1944 in connection with the following three claims, but we have not yet received your reply.

1. Mr.	Yasui, C	umber1	ınd	 	\$25.00
2. Mr.					
1. Me.	Inquive	Cumberl	and		75.00

In order that we can get your affairs straightened out, please reply to this letter by return mail. It is quite possible, of course, that you have already made arrangements about these claims - if so, we wish to have them removed from your file.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. June 15th, 1944. Our File 295-163 Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B: C: Attenda on later leaterer Dear Sirat re: Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. We enclose herewith cheque in the sum of \$185.65. This cheque contains certain wages due to Japanese formerly at Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. for services rendered during the month of January, 1942. It also includes the sum of \$150.00 for Mr. Hideo Terakita covering the month of February, 1942. We understand that Tr. Terestita's registration Number is 67298, file number 8016, and that he registered a claim for this amount with your Claims Dept.

Under date of 7th May you lodged a claim with us in respect of Masac Terestita amounting to \$400.00 in respect of remuneration for the months of January and Pebruary, 1942. This amount passed through the books to the credit of Mr. Terakita but in view of the fact that Mr. Terakita is indebted to the company for considerably more than this amount, we have applied this amount on his balance and would ask you to be good enough to advise Mr. Terakita accordingly. We would point out that Mr. Terakita is a shareholder in Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. and that we shall be making a final report to the Custodian within the course of the next few days. It may be that as a result of our report there will be funds available to distribute to Mr. Terakita in his capacity as shareholder in excess of the amount of his indebtedness to the company. Yours faithfully, (Signed) P. S. Ross & Sons ORIGINAL IN FILE NO. 4720

°,

To: Cameron Lake Logging Co. Ltd. e/o 411 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver.

Payable to: The Custodian

1944

June 14 For Wages James	ary 1942 T. Sakai	813,20
	R. Motokado T. Hatano	13.20
	Me Eunagawa	2.50
	E. Hideo Torakita	150,00
		\$185.65

COPY

Mr. Kichijire MOTOKADO, Registration No. 07276, Tashme, B.G.

Dear Sire

ros Clains

In reviewing your file and registration form it is noted that you declare as owing by you the followings

	Towns.	Gumbami	PARK STREET		
l. Mr.	*****	A STREET, S	MING + 0 0	 	122.00
		经过程的现在分词	Colon, Strate, A.		Business and Property

3. Mr. Incure. Cumberland 20.00

We draw your attention to these ascounts on the 22nd of December last, but received no reply.

Pissoe advice us by return mail if you still owe the above amounts, or any part of them. If you still one these parties let us know the full first name of each of them, their fermer occupations, present addresses, and registration numbers, so that we can contact them regarding these debts.

Your early attention is requested.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

B) VDB

PARTY AND

Direction Links 1913.

CLAND DIPARTENT

Escal Sire Horokado - Res. Res. Res. O7276

GREET STORY

Bo s/o.e--

Mr. Kichijiro MOTOKADO, Registration No. 07276, Tashme, B. C.

Sir: -

1.	Mr.	Yasui	\$25.00
2.	ur.	Tateyama	20.00
3.	Er.	Inouye	75.00

1702 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN PHILHOSS ESTABLISHED IESS JAPANESE SECTION P. S. Ross & Sons CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS HAJ DER J.S. ROSS, C.H.O.
DES LL.O. D. E. HOULT
ANDRELL. S. B. FECKHAM.
BANT W.G. JEPHCOTT
ATEHOUSE, H.S. HAWTHORN
AWTHORN, F. E. H. GATES. MONTREAL TORONTO ONTO WINNIPES VANCOUVER ROTAL BANK BUILDING 480-97-WANES -579EET MONTREAL-OUE-VANCOUVER, B. C. 17th April, 1942. Attention Mr. Drewry. Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Kichijiro Motokado Replying to yours of the 4th instant I wish to advise that the above named Japanese did own a house on land leased by our Company but before his evacuation he disposed of this to a Mr. Dick Clark, a rancher in the district. The house no longer exists as we understand Mr. Clark has removed it from the property. Yours faithfully, CAMERON LAME LOGGING CO. LTD. Mara W

Office of the Custodien, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry.

Door Siri

re: Kichijiro Motokedo. Registration No. 07276. My File No. 8.

In accordance with the request contained in your letter of the 26th March 1942, I have investigated the property of this man as recorded on his registration form dated 20th March 1942, as follows:

Real Property:

"The declarent end family live in a 3-roomed shack built by himself on property the ownership of which is unknown to the declarent, the rent on which is paid by the Cameron Lake Logging Co. at Coombs. B. C."

Personal Property:

"The following goods have been left in the custody of Mr. Baker, Coombs, B. C.:

- I Pedal Singer sewing machine,
- 2 Trunks containing clothing and household effects.
- 1 Box end 1 Can containing kitchen utensils, crockery, etc.

In connection therewith I have to report as follows:

1. Real Property:

In order to ascertain the name of the owner of the land on which the shack was built, I wrote to the Cameron Lake Logging Company, but the letter was returned unopened with the notation "Removed". I found out something about it, however, as the following letter of the 18th April 1942 from E. Baker, Coombs, B. C., will show:

1. Real Property: (continued)

"In connection with our telephone conversation the first of this week. I have found out that the house in question, formerly occupied by K. Motokado, was purchased, taken down and removed by R. Clark of Hilliers. This was situated on leased Government property.

"Another place, formerly occupied by Mr. Murakami, was elso bought, taken down and removed by Mr. Clark. This was situated on leased Vencouver Island Fruit-land property. These places were all built on skids, and, I understand, owned by these individuals.

"Agein referring to my last letter to you, I have chattels and furniture (stored in our barn) belonging to seven Japanese families, according to their word. There must be from two to three tons, and is at their disposal any time. The names of these Japanese will appear at the bottom of this letter.

"These houses in question, as well as the remaining ones, are only 'snacks', roughly built with shiplap ones, are only 'snacks', roughly built with shiplap or Jap. flooring, and lined outside with either tar paper or ceder shakes. There are no ceilings in them, and all rough studding on the inside. There is very little value in them and they would be worth from about \$20.00 to \$30.00 each for the material in them.

"Now that you have the above information, what objection, if any, is there in removing these places, and what course would one take to remove them?

"Trusting this is the information you require, I am,

Yours sincerely,

* (Signed) E. Baker.

"Chattels stored for:

SALE TO SHAPE

THE STREET

AND THE STATE OF T

West of the state

M. H. Terakita Mickey Terakita Motokado J. Takahara Kumagawa Ataga R. Masada

Apparently a Mr. R. Clerke of Hilliers, B. C., purchased the shack from Motokado, tore it down and removed the lumber. This has been confirmed by a letter from Mr. Clarke in which he informed me that he bought the shack from Motokado for \$10.00-- the price Motokado asked for it--tore it down and used the lumber.